M-6026U-32 User Manual   Version 1.0.0  Dec. 2017                               - 1 -
M-6026U-32
16-channel Universal Input and 16-channel
Universal Output
                           Version: 1.0.0
                           Date: Dec. 2017
                           Edited by Horse Chien
M-6026U-32 User Manual   Version 1.0.0  Dec. 2017                               - 2 -

40257 ~
40272
The Analog Input Type code for channels 0 to
15
R/W
40289 ~
40304
The Analog Output Slew Rate for channels 0 to
15
R/W
40417 ~
40432
The Analog Output Type Code for channels 0
to 15
R/W
40385 ~
40400
The Resistance offset for input channels 0 to
15 in increments of 0.1 ohms.
R/W
40449 ~
40464
The Temperature offset for input channels 0 to
15 in increments of 0.1°C, from -128 to 127
R/W
Appendix B: M-6026U-32 Modbus Address Mappings (Base 1)                        - 19 -
Address Description Attributes
40481  The Firmware version (low word) R
40482 The Firmware version (high word) R
40483 The name of the Module(low word), 0x6026 R
40484 The name of the Module(high word), 0x4444 R
40485 The Module address R/W
40486 Bits 5:0
Baud Rate, 0x03 ~ 0x0A
Code 0x03 0x04 0x05 0x06
Baud 1200 2400 4800 9600
Code 0x07 0x08 0x09 0x0A
Baud 19200 38400 57600 115200
Bits 7:6
    00: no parity, 1 stop bit
    01: no parity, 2 stop bits
    10: even parity, 1 stop bit
    11: odd parity, 1 stop bit
R/W
40488 The Modbus response delay time in ms, valid
range 0 to 30
R/W
40489 The Host watchdog timeout value in 0.1
second intervals, valid range is 0 to 255 (25.6
seconds)
R/W
40490 Enable or Disable the Channel, 0000h to
FFFFh
R/W
40492 The Host watchdog timeout count, Write 0 to
clear
R/W
40498 The Digital Input filter time in ms R/W
00033 ~
00048
10033 ~
10048
The Digital Input value for channels 0 to 15.
Note: The Analog Output Type Code for the
channel should be set to F.
R
00065 ~
00080
10065 ~
10080
High latched value for Digital Input R
Appendix B: M-6026U-32 Modbus Address Mappings (Base 1)                        - 20 -
Address Description Attributes
00097 ~
00112
10097 ~
10112
Low latched value for the Digital Input R
00129 ~
00144
10129 ~
10244
Over/under range status of analog input
channel 0 to 15
R
00193 ~
00208
The Counter update trigger edge for Digital
Input channels 0 to 15
R/W
00225 ~
00240
The Current output open wire detection for
Analog Output channels 0 to 15
R
00257 Protocol,
0:DCON
1: Modbus RTU
R
00260 Modbus Host Watchdog mode
0: same as I-7000
1: AO and DO commands can be used clear
the status of the host watchdog timeout
R/W
00261 Enables or disables the host wathcdog
1: Enabled
0: Disabled
R/W
00264 Write 1 to clear latched DIO states W
00265 Reads DI active state R/W
00269 Specifies the Modbus data format,
0: Hexadecimal
1: Engineering
R/W
00270 Host watch dog timeout status, write 1 to clear
status of the host watch dog timeout
R/W
00273 Reset status,
1: This is the first time that the register has
been read since the module was powered on,
0: This is not the first time that the register has
been read since the module was powered on
R
00513 ~
00528
Write 1 to clear the Counter value for Digital
Input channels 0 to 15
W
Appendix B: M-6026U-32 Modbus Address Mappings (Base 1)                        - 21 -
Analog Input
Type
Code
Range Data Format Minimum Maximum
05 +/-2.5 V